JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

May 3, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Rep. Shields, Chair Sen
Rep. Barker Sen
Rep. Cameron Sen
Rep. Hanna Sen

Rep. Nathanson Sen

Hearing Room H-170
Tapes: 96, 95B

. Westlund, Vice-Chair

Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5535 Public Defense Services Commission — Work Session

SB 5544 Oregon Youth Authority — Informational Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 96A
003 Chair Shields Calls the hearing to order at 3:13 pm.
Opens Work Session on SB 5535 Public Defense Services
Commission.
010 Robin La Monte Discusses Memorandum dates May 1, 2007 SB 5524 Public
Defense Services Commission — Work Session
Recommendations (Exhibit 1).
061 Rep. Hanna
063 Ms. La Monte
065 Rep. Hanna
066 Ms. La Monte
086 Rep. Hanna
088 Ms. La Monte
090 Rep. Hanna
093 Ms. La Monte
095 Sen. Brown
099 Ms. La Monte
100 Sen. Brown
103 Ms. La Monte
146 Sen. Brown
152 Ingrid Swenson,
Administrator, Public
Defense Service
Commission
161 Sen. Brown
163 Ms. Swenson
175 Rep. Hanna



187
190
203
206
211
218
220
235
242
245
256
265
275
280
312
376
411
TAPE 95B
001
002

005
007
012

022
025

028
030
034
042

051
052

055

057
060

061

065
068

Chair Shields
Ms. La Monte
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Swenson
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Swenson
Rep. Nathanson
Ms. La Monte
Rep. Nathanson
Ms. La Monte
Sen. Winters
Chair Shields
Ms. La Monte
Sen. Westlund
Sen. Brown
Rep. Cameron
Chair Jenson

Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund

Sen. Winters
Rep. Hanna
Sen. Burdick

Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund

Chair Shields
Sen. Winters
Rep. Hanna
Rep. Cameron

Chair Shields
Ms. Swenson

Chair Shields

Sen. Westlund
Chair Shields

Rep. Hanna

Chair Shields
Sen. Westlund

Moves the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations
regarding SB 5535 be approved.

Vote: 10-0-0
Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.

Moves approval of the budget for the Public defense Services
Commission, as details on the attached work session action
report.

Vote: 10-0-0
Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.

Move to adopt SB 5535-1 amendments.

Vote: 10-0-0
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Move SB 5535, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do
Pass recommendation.



070
071
074
078
083
108
121
122
125

129
136

156
166

222
224
288
295
297
303
311
314

Additional Exhibits:

Chair Shields
Rep. Hanna
Sen. Winters
Ms. La Monte
Sen. Westlund
Rep. Cameron
Sen. Westlund
Ms. La Monte
Chair Shields

Chair Shields
Chair Shields

Chair Shields

Sheila Baker. Budget
Analyst, Legislative
Fiscal Office

Chair Shields
Ms. Baker
Chair Shields
Ms. Baker
Chair Shields
Rep. Hanna
Ms. Baker
Chair Shields

Vote: 10-0-0

Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
Closes Work Session on SB 5535 Public Defense Services
Commission.

Opens Informational Hearing on SB 5544 Oregon Youth
Authority.

Discusses Memorandum dated May 3, 2007, SB 5544 —
Oregon Youth Authority Budget Bill (Exhibit 2); Oregon Youth
Authority Co-Chairs Budget Adjustments to GRB (Exhibit 3);
Oregon Youth Authority Community Services Grants (Exhibit
4).

Adjourns the hearing at 4:06 pm.

Memorandum dated May 3, 2007 regarding SB 5535 Public Defense Services Commission, - Work
Session Script (Exhibit 5).
Myths About Living and Working as District Attorney in Gilliam County (Exhibit 6).



