## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION <u>PUBLIC SAFETY SUBCOMMITTEE</u>

## MEETING INDEX

May 3, 2007 3:00 p.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 96, 95B
Members Present:	Rep. Shields, Chair Rep. Barker Rep. Cameron Rep. Hanna Rep. Nathanson	Sen. Westlund, Vice-Chair Sen. Brown Sen. Burdick Sen. Nelson Sen. Winters
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Doug Wilson, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5535 Public Defense Services Commission – Work Session SB 5544 Oregon Youth Authority – Informational Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 96A		
003	Chair Shields	Calls the hearing to order at 3:13 pm.
		<b>Opens Work Session</b> on SB 5535 Public Defense Services Commission.
010	Robin La Monte	Discusses Memorandum dates May 1, 2007 SB 5524 Public Defense Services Commission – Work Session Recommendations ( <b>Exhibit 1</b> ).
061	Rep. Hanna	
063	Ms. La Monte	
065	Rep. Hanna	
066	Ms. La Monte	
086	Rep. Hanna	
088	Ms. La Monte	
090	Rep. Hanna	
093	Ms. La Monte	
095	Sen. Brown	
099	Ms. La Monte	
100	Sen. Brown	
103	Ms. La Monte	
146	Sen. Brown	
152	Ingrid Swenson, Administrator, Public Defense Service Commission	
161	Sen. Brown	
163	Ms. Swenson	
175	Rep. Hanna	

187	Chair Shields	
190	Ms. La Monte	
203	Rep. Hanna	
206	Ms. Swenson	
211	Rep. Hanna	
218	Ms. Swenson	
220	Rep. Nathanson	
235	Ms. La Monte	
242	Rep. Nathanson	
245	Ms. La Monte	
256	Sen. Winters	
265	Chair Shields	
275	Ms. La Monte	
280	Sen. Westlund	
312	Sen. Brown	
376	Rep. Cameron	
411	Chair Jenson	
TAPE 95B		
001	Chair Shields	
002	Sen. Westlund	<b>Moves</b> the Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations regarding SB 5535 be approved.
005	Sen. Winters	
007	Rep. Hanna	
012	Sen. Burdick	
		<b>Vote:</b> 10-0-0
022	Chair Shields	Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
025	Sen. Westlund	<b>Moves</b> approval of the budget for the Public defense Services Commission, as details on the attached work session action report.
028	Chair Shields	
030	Sen. Winters	
034	Rep. Hanna	
042	Rep. Cameron	
		<b>Vote</b> : 10-0-0
051	Chair Shields	Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
052	Ms. Swenson	
055	Chair Shields	
057	Sen. Westlund	Move to adopt SB 5535-1 amendments.
060	Chair Shields	
061	Rep. Hanna	
		<b>Vote</b> : 10-0-0
065	Chair Shields	Hearing no objection, declares the motion <b>CARRIED</b> .
068	Sen. Westlund	<b>Move</b> SB 5535, as Amended, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.

070	Chair Shields	
071	Rep. Hanna	
074	Sen. Winters	
078	Ms. La Monte	
083	Sen. Westlund	
108	Rep. Cameron	
121	Sen. Westlund	
122	Ms. La Monte	
125	Chair Shields	
		<b>Vote</b> : 10-0-0
129	Chair Shields	Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
136	Chair Shields	<b>Closes Work Session</b> on SB 5535 Public Defense Services Commission.
		<b>Opens Informational Hearing</b> on SB 5544 Oregon Youth Authority.
156	Chair Shields	
166	Sheila Baker. Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Discusses Memorandum dated May 3, 2007, SB 5544 – Oregon Youth Authority Budget Bill ( <b>Exhibit 2</b> ); Oregon Youth Authority Co-Chairs Budget Adjustments to GRB ( <b>Exhibit 3</b> ); Oregon Youth Authority Community Services Grants ( <b>Exhibit</b> <b>4</b> ).
222	Chair Shields	
224	Ms. Baker	
288	Chair Shields	
295	Ms. Baker	
297	Chair Shields	
303	Rep. Hanna	
311	Ms. Baker	
314	Chair Shields	Adjourns the hearing at 4:06 pm.

## Additional Exhibits:

Memorandum dated May 3, 2007 regarding SB 5535 Public Defense Services Commission, - Work Session Script (**Exhibit 5**). Myths About Living and Working as District Attorney in Gilliam County (**Exhibit 6**).